JAN 3 0 2001 W REC (Rev. 6-93) RADENAL PROPERTY (Rev. 6-93)

02-27-2001



101621752

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1.30.01

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):     Novartis Crop Protection, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name: Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc.  Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Street Address: 410 Swing Road
Other  Execution Date: April 6, 2000	City: Greensboro State: North Carolina ZIP: 27409  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes   No
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application         A. Patent Application No.(s)         09/230,311     </li> <li>Additional numbers atta</li> </ul>	, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: William A. Teoli, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$
Internal Address: Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc.  Patent and Trademark Dept.	<ul><li>Enclosed</li><li>Authorized to be charged to deposit account and any other additional fees required.</li></ul>
Street Address: 410 Swing Road  City: Greensboro State: NC ZIP: 27409	Deposit account number: <u>50-1676 in the name of (Syngenta Crop Protection, Inc.)</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  William A. Teoli, Jr.  Name of Person Signing Reg. No. 33,104  Certificate of mailing on reverse side  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:  2	
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2	

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

02/27/2001 GTON11 01 FC:581

00000039 501676 40.00 CH 0923031

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 011529 FRAME: 0739

## State of Delaware

## PAGE 1

## Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "NOVARTIS CROP

PROTECTION, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "NOVARTIS CROP

PROTECTION, INC." TO "SYNGENTA CROP PROTECTION, INC.", FILED IN

THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCK

A.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2695101 8100

001176633

**RECORDED: 01/30/2001** 

AUTHENTICATION:

0366527

DATE:

04-07-00

PATENT REEL: 011529 FRAME: 0740